deposit in the amount of 
[NumberAsText(Lease.Unit.MarketRent()+(150*ContactCount()))]([Format(Lease.Unit.MarketRent()+150*ContactCount(),"curren

cy")]). The Security and Deposit may not be used as payment of Rent under the Contract. Of the Security and 

Damages Deposit, three hundred seventy-five and no/100 dollars ($375.00), PER Tenant, will be retained, the 

Minimum SD Deduction, as hereafter defined.  

Upon TERMINATION of this Lease by reason of Tenant’s default hereunder or the expiration of the Term, 

Landlord may deduct, in Landlord's sole and absolute discretion, from the Security and Damages Deposit an

[...]

(a) any damages as a result of Tenant’s non-payment of any portion of Rent, Additional 

Rent or non-fulfillment of the Term of this Lease including Tenant’s failure to enter into possession or 

abandonment of the Unit; (b)  the Minimum SD Deduction; (c) any repair item, regardless of fault, under one 

hundred twenty-five and no/100 dollars ($125.00); (d) damages to the Premises for which the Tenant is 

responsible; (e) any unpaid bills which become due by virtue of Tenant’s occupancy, or any utility expense that 

may be forwarded to Landlord due to Tenant’s non-payment; (f) any costs of re-renting the Unit after a default of